

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 4813, in row C, column 3, delete "\$50,530,139" 1
and insert "\$51,030,139" 2

In the table on line 4813, in row F, column 3, delete "\$92,269,561" 3
and insert "\$92,769,561" 4

In the table on line 4813, in row G, column 3, delete "\$92,269,561" 5
and insert "\$92,769,561" 6

In line 4824, delete "\$17,665,000" and insert "\$18,165,000" 7

In the table on line 4826, after row F insert: 8

YWCA Greater Cincinnati Domestic Violence Shelter East	\$750,000
---	-----------

In the table on line 4826, delete row AA 10



The motion was _____ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	11
Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services	12
Sections 221.10 and 221.13	13
Increases Mental Health Facilities Improvement Fund (Fund 7033) capital line item C58001, Community Assistance Projects, by \$500,000.	14 15 16
Increases the earmark for the YWCA Greater Cincinnati Domestic Violence Shelter East in line item C58001 by \$500,000.	17 18